Se
a
le
d
 L
e
a
d

(l)
mm
Width
(w)
mm
Standby Use Cycle Use
GP645 6 4.5 0.84 19.00 108 70 48 1.35
2.275V
±0.025/Cell
at 25oC
2.24V ±0.05/
Cell
at 25oC
GP672 6 7.2 1.27 13.50 100 151 34 2.16
GP6120 6 12 1.94 7.50 100 151 50 3.60
GP1222 12 2.2 0.90 63.00 66 178 34 0.66
GP1245 12 4.5 1.66 40.50 108 92.8 69.9 1.35
GP1272 12 7.2 2.55 21.00 100 151 65 2.16
GP12120 12 12 3.84 14.00 100 151 98 3.60
GP12170 12 17 5.85 14.50 167 181 76.2 5.10
GP12200 12 20 6.40 13.00 167 181 76.2 6.00
GP12260 12 26 9.18 9.40 125 166 175 7.80
GP12340 12 34 11.33 8.00 178 195.6 130 10.20
GP12400 12 40 14.50 8.70 170 197 165 12.00
GP12650 12 65 21.50 8.00 174 394.4 166 19.50
GP121000 12 100 35.00 6.00 174 511.8 175.2 30
"Deep-cycle" lead-acid batteries have much thicker plates to aid their longevity. The main benefi t  of the lead-acid battery is
i ts low cost; the main drawbacks are i ts large size and weight for a given capacity and voltage.Lead-acid batteries should
never be discharged to below 20% of their ful l  capacity, because internal resistance wil l  cause heat and damage when
they are recharged. A deep-cycle lead-acid battery is designed to del iver a consistent voltage as the battery discharges.

Current
(A)
Height
(h)
mm
Length
(l)
mm
Width
(w)
mm
HR1221W 12 5.2 1.9 25 102 90 70 2.1
HR1224W 12 6.5 2.06 21 94 151 51 2.4
HR1234W 12 9 2.26 20 94 151 65 3.4
HRL1280W 12 20 6.5 9 159 181 76.2 8
HRL12110W 12 28 9.9 9 167 165 125 11
HRL12150W 12 38 11.75 7 172 195 130 15
HRL12200W 12 50 17.6 5.9 208 228 139 20
HRL12280W 12 70 25.8 4 215 257 168 28
HRL12330W 12 83 29.6 4 215 309 170 33
HRL12390W 12 98 33 4 218 343 170 39
HRL12500W 12 125 45.7 3.7 278 343 170 50
VRLA stands for valve regulated lead-acid and is the designation for low maintenance lead-acid batteries, also cal led
recombinant batteries. VRLA batteries are commonly further classif ied as Absorbent glass mat batteries and Gel batteries
These batteries are often col loquial ly cal led sealed lead-acid batteries, but this term is misleading: a sealed battery would
be a safety hazard due to overpressure r isks when overcharging, and there is always a safety valve present, hence the name

(A)
Max Discharge
Current
5 sec (A)
Terminal
type
Height
(h)
mm
Length
(l)
mm
Width
(w)
mm
TPL12800 12 80 36 4.50 257 513 113 24.00
800 12
TPL12900 12 90 36 4.50 256 513 113 27.00
TPL121000 12 100 36 4.50 256 513 113 30.00
TPL121250 12 125 47 4.10 324 557 126 37.50
TPL121350 12 135 56 4.10 324 557 126 40.50
TPL121500 12 150 56 4.10 324 557 126 45.00
XTV series
 Innovative plate structure dramatically improves service life under harsh conditions. •
Newly formulated lead paste sustains performance while reducing thermal runaway risk. •
High-grade separator and new electrolyte formula extend battery life. •

Charging
Current
(A)
Max Discharge
Current
5 sec (A)
Service lifeHeight
(h)
mm
Length
(l)
mm
Width
(w)
mm
MSV200 2 200 13.70 0.40 339 170 106 60 1200
1800
2400
3000
3900
4800
6000
15 years in
foat service
MSV300 2 300 18.40 0.40 339 170 150 90
MSV400 2 400 24.70 0.40 339 197 170 120
MSV500 2 500 32.20 0.40 339 241 171 150
MSV650 2 650 41.40 0.40 339 307 171 195
MSV800 2 800 50.60 0.40 339 373 174 240
MSV1000 2 1000 64.40 0.40 339 471 171 300
Model
Nominal
Voltage
Nominal

Charging
Current
(A)
Max Discharge
Current
5 sec (A)
Service lifeHeight
(h)
mm
Length
(l)
mm
Width
(w)
mm
MSJ150 2 150 13.65 0.91 365 331 106 45 900
20 years in
float service
MSJ200 2 200 15.30 0.90 365 331 106 60 1200
MSJ260 2 260 17.50 0.36 339 331 131 78 1560
MSJ300 2 300 22.20 0.88 365 331 150 90 1800
MSJ350 2 350 22.30 0.87 365 331 150 105 2100
MSJ400 2 400 28.00 0.41 339 331 170 120 2400
MSJ500 2 500 36.50 0.84 365 331 171 150 3000
MSJ650 2 650 46.60 0.81 365 331 171 195 3900
MSJ800 2 800 57.00 0.78 365 331 174 240 4800
MSJ1000 2 1000 72.75 0.74 365 331 171 300 6000